

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila



August 22, 2019

FOR MEMORANDUM

: MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated1 August 2019ofDPWH Region IX Director CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, endorsing the request of District Engineer NAJIB D. DILANGALEN, Zamboanga Sibugay 2ndDEO, for the modification of project under FY 2019 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

P 30 M		Total	P 30 M		Tustification:
₽ 600T /	1	EAO	₽ 600T /		EAO
P29.40 M	 ▶12.2398 M/ lane ķm 	CW-1 – Construction of Concrete Road: 2.402lane.km	P 29.40M	ı	CW-1 – Construction of Cóncrete Road: 0.00 lane km
Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Physical Target	Allocation	Unit Cost	Physical Target
necting Brgys. In, Diampak and Igay (Package 1)	ncial Road Conr Inker, Tampilisa amboanga Sibu	Construction of Provincial Road Connecting Brgys. Canacan, Sininan, Banker, Tampilisan, Diampak and Shiolan, Kabasalan, Zamboanga Sibugay (Package 1)	necting Brgys. , Diampak and ugay (Package	ncial Road Con 1ker, Tampilisan, Zamboanga Sibu	Construction of Provincial Road Connecting Brgys. Canacan, Sininan, Banker, Tampilisan, Diampak and Shiolan, Kabasalan, Zamboanga Sibugay (Package 1)
Local Program - Local Program - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation /Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local Projects	Program - Loc ction / Repair , ous Infrastruct	Local Program - Local Program - Local Roads and Bridg Local Roads - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation /Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local Projects	ridges - Local Rehabilitation ture including	al Roads and B n / Repair / rious Infrastruc	Local Program - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation /Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local Projects
				300116202023000 / P00353957MN	UACS No. 300116202023 Project ID: P00353957MN
		Project Description	Project		
		Description	Project		

VV Provision of physical target. The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works and Detailed Unit Price Analysis.

hereof is recommended. Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval

DIMAS S/SOCUILON, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/DSS

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN9G02766